



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

**Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions
– TPSGC**

11 Laurier St. / 11, rue Laurier

Place du Portage, Phase III

Core 0B2 / Noyau 0B2

Gatineau

Quebec

K1A0S5

Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT

MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

**Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur**

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Informatics Professional Services Division/Division des
services professionnels en informatique

Terrasses de la Chaudière 4th Floor

10 Wellington Street

Gatineau

Quebec

K1A0S5

Title - Sujet Technical Architect Level 3 FY 18/1	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation W3330-185086/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 001
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client 6000415005	Date 2019-03-21
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$IPS-014-34715	
File No. - N° de dossier 014ips.W3330-185086	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2019-03-29	Time Zone Fuseau horaire Eastern Daylight Saving Time EDT
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Cabannes, Carlos	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur 014ips
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (613) 406-9182 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX () -
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

Solicitation No. – N° de l'invitation W3330-185086/A	Amd. No – N° de la modif. 001	Buyer ID – Id de l'acheteur 014IPS
Client Ref. No. – N° de réf. De client W3330-185086	File No. – N° du dossier 014IPS.W3330-185086	CCC No./ N° CCC – FMS No/ N° VME

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT 001

This solicitation amendment is raised to:

1. Extend the solicitation closing date to March 29th 2019
2. Provide answers to Bidders questions in relation to this solicitation.

1. The solicitation closing date is hereby extended from March 27th 2019 to March 29th 2019.

Delete: Solicitation closing date March 27th 2019, 14h00 Daylight Savings Time.

Insert: Solicitation closing date March 29th 2019, 14h00 Daylight Savings Time.

2. Provide answers to Bidders questions in relation to this solicitation.

QUESTION #1

In response to the M1 for category I.10 Technical Architect, Level 3: To ensure Canada receives the best possible candidates for this contract, would the Crown accept a TeamSite Technical Consultant Certification accompanied by ten (10) years within the last fifteen (15) of experience in the installation, configuration and customization of TeamSite, in lieu of a diploma in Computer Science from a recognized community college?

ANSWER #1

We can waive this education degree due to lack of education compensated by more than a decade of experience.

QUESTION #2

Due to the high level of RFP's on the street currently as we near the end of the Federal Government Fiscal Year, we kindly request a one week extension to the solicitation's deadline.

ANSWER #2

No. We need the external resource as soon as possible.

QUESTION #3

We would like to know if, following our submission we are taken, our resources must work at government offices or if they can stay at our offices (and travel if necessary for meetings) ?

ANSWER #3

No. They must work onsite as stated in the Statement of Work. There may be a requirement for local travel to participate in project status update meetings or working groups within the NCR, as requested by the TA. Travel within the National Capital Region (NCR) will not be reimbursed. There is no requirement for Travel outside of the National Capital Region.